STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS|

/
November 30, 1984

TONEY ANAYA

GOVERANOR POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
{505) 827-5800

El Paso Exploration Co.
P. O. Box 4289
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

Attention: G. W. Brink

Administrative Order NLS-1946
Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your San Juan 29-7 Unit Well No. 30E to be
located 1575 feet from the North line and 510 feet from the
East line of Section 35, Township 29 North, Range 7 West,
NMPM, Basin-Dakota Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The
E/2 of said Section 35 is to be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104

F (I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby
approved.
Sincerely,- - .

S /o A

P

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR
RLS/GPQ/dr
cc: * 0il Conservation Division - Aztec

0Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AnD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION B
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE :

1000 RIO BRAZOS RDAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410
1505) 3346178

“0IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088 '
SANTA FFE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE_ /- /(- &Y

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL X
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated S-S - T

for the ) L se £xpl L. SowToen 257 it FEOE ff 35200 7%
Operator / Lease and Well No, Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,
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EI P P. O. BOX 4289
\ asa _ FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-4289

/ Exploration Company PHONE: 505-325-2841

~

November 7, 1984

Mr. Richard Stamets

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool.

It is intended to locate the El1 Paso Natural Gas Company's San
Juan 29-7 Unit #30E at 1575' from the North line and 510' from the
East line of Section 35, T-29-N, R-7-W, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs in the
Northeast corner of this section, along with an existing gas well,
makes it impossible to build an orthodox gas well location.

El Paso Natural Gas Company operates all proration units
offsetting the proposed unorthodox location.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of
Section 35, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

~.

Sincerely yours,

NARGR.

G. W. Brink
Project Drilling Engineer

encl.




EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name“_w~_§an Jpan 2957_qut_#30 E, quin Dakota

Footage---- 1575' FNL, 510' FEL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
SETE i . QARY AL |

County _Rio Arriba _ __ State . . New Mexico . Sechon. .35 Township  29N. . . Range: 7W
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CREMARKS: S
— e === .—— E1 Paso_Natural Gas.Company is the offset. operator of .all
acreage surrounding this location. = _ .




Form 3160-3

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Form approved.
(Other instructions on Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(N ber 1933
ovember ) UNITED STATES reverse side) Expires August 31, 1985

(formerly 9—-331C)

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SF 078425

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK | ° ' "™ sutorees on maise Nuwe

la. TYPE OF WOEK -
DR".L @ DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF WEIL _ .
Mo ] - W ormm e [ pmunes Taalaial =1 Unit
. NAME OF OPERATOR .
, __San Juan 29-7 Unit

2

El Paso Natural Gas Company 8 WELL No.

3. ADDREES OF OPERATOR 3 0 E
10. FIELD AND POOL,
Z PO RBox 4289, Farmllnqg_on. NM__87499 : 00L. OR WiLDCAT
. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.*) .
At suriace e N Basin Dakota
R 1. 8EC., T, R., M., OR BLK.
1575" N, 510'E AND SURVEY OR ABEA
At proposed prod. zone . ' Sec.35,T-29-N,R-7-W
NMPM
14. DISTANCE IM MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. BTATE
_6 niles Southeast of Navaijo City NM Rio Arriba
13. DISTANCE FEOM PROPOSKED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL
PROPERTY Oit LEASE LINE, :
(Also to nearest drig. unlt ltne, if nny)51 0 ! i Unit 3 20 . 0 0
18. DISTANCE F1OM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED
OR APPLIED PUR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. do* 8110" Rotary
21. eLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) | 22. APPROX. DATE WORE WILL BTART®
681.'GL
28. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

8IZE OF H!LE B1ZK OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT

12 /4" 9 5/8" — 36.0#% 300" 189 cf circulated

—8 34" 7 20 0% —-3890'

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM
zone.

/4" 4 1/2' 11.6% 8110' 650 cf fill to inter.

Selectively perforate and sand water fracture the Dakota formation.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with
blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

This gas is dedicated.

The E/2 of Section 35 is dedicated to this well.

E)

If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone'and proposed new productive
If proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

reventer progr:m, if any.
P progre.m, M ~

24, / \/ Z .
sm@/ﬂ’ﬂ T'“E—'—B{—i—l—l—i—ﬁg—e}e{—k— pate 3303 84—

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVAL DATE

PERMIT NO.

TITLE DATS

APPROVED BY
CONDITIONS CF APPROVAL, IF ANY !

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the



STAIE OF HEW MEXICO
RGY ano MINCRALS DCFARTMENT

P, O. UOX 20488
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

form C-102
kevised 10-1-

All distances must lwe frum the cuter houndaries ¢ the Section.

;Opercnor Lecase Well No. -
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CQMPANY SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT rcp 07842%5) 30E

Unit Letter Section Township Range County N
H 35 25N ™ Rio Arriba

Actual Footage L_uccxuon of Wells -
1575 feet from the Horth line and - Slo feot from the East line

Ground Lpvel Eler: Producing Formatlon‘ Pool . Dedicated Acreage: 3 20 . 0 0
6811 Dakota Basin ' Acres

interest and royalty).
'

X] Yes [] No

this forr if necessary.)

If answer is ‘‘yes;’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

" 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

~.

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Unitization

If answer is ‘**no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

! Sec.
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-

tained herein Is true ond complete to the

/7of my knowledge and btllef.
le . bad Loctd

Name

Drilline Clerk

Position

El1 _Paso Natural Gas Co

Company

November 2, 1984

Date

| heraby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and bellef.

Date Surve)?d iy ‘\\\

Octeber 195 198h¢;b%

Heqls!Fd Professional Enqginee)

and cnd,"SurVeyor

gs%%LeuiL o T
red=3;_Ke <Jr.

Certificate No 4, :

AR
AL



